Record Q1 Cash Flow driven by payment of $2.5B received
in Oct.’08 related to agreements with Nokia

277% YOY inc.

298% YOY inc.

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Financial Strength

($ Billions) Dec’08

Cash resources and
operating flexibility

Domestic

Offshore

Cash & Marketable Securities

Total Assets

Stockholder’s Equity

Debt*

EBITDA

Pro Forma Free Cash Flow

$6.6

$6.5

$13.1

$23.5

$17.1

$0.2

$0.5

$3.4

Cash flow to support
future growth

Solid balance sheet

*Capital leases

Dec’07

$5.4

$5.9

$11.3

$18.3

$15.6

$0.1

$0.9

$0.9

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Balance Sheets

($ Billions) Dec ‘07 Dec ‘08

Cash & Marketable Securities $11.3 $13.1

Receivables & Inventory $1.2 $1.4
Fixed Assets, Goodwill & Other
Intangible Assets  $3.3 $6.8
Deferred Tax Assets & Other $2.5 $2.2

Total Assets $18.3 $23.5

Total Liabilities $2.7 $6.4

Stockholders’ Equity $15.6 $17.1
Total Liabilities & Stockholders’
Equity $18.3 $23.5

Strength & Flexibility to Support Strong Growth & Shareholder Returns

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Reconciliations

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Pro Forma Results Reconciliations
First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2009

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma (1)

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (2) QSI (3)

Total
Qualcomm
(GAAP) (1)

Revenues 2,511$   $   -   $   6  $   2,517
Change from prior year 3% 500% 3%
Operating income (loss) 986$   (145)$   (96)$   $   745
Change from prior year 4% (17%) (48%) (2%)
EBT 694$   (145)$   (98)$   451$
Change from prior year (38%) (17%) (78%) (52%)
EBT as a % of revenues 28% N/M N/M 18%
Net income (loss) 520$   (99)$   (80)$   341$
Change from prior year (40%) (18%) (300%) (56%)
Diluted EPS 0.31$   (0.06)$   (0.05)$   0.20$
Change from prior year (40%) (20%) (400%) (57%)
Diluted shares used 1,667   1,667   1,667   1,667

Fourth Quarter - Fiscal Year 2008

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (2) QSI (3)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 3,329$   $   -   $   5  $   3,334
Operating income (loss) 1,578   (146)   (97)   1,335
EBT 1,357   (146)   (104)   $   1,107
Net income (loss) 1,058   (98)   (82)   $   878
Diluted EPS 0.63$   (0.06)$   (0.05)$   0.52$
Diluted shares used 1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2008

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (2)
In-Process

R&D QSI (3)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,439$   $   -   $   -   $   1 2,440$
Operating income (loss) 948   (124)   (2)   (65) 757
EBT 1,111   (124)   (2) (55)   930
Net income (loss) 872   (84)   (1)   (20)   767
Diluted EPS 0.52$   (0.05)$   -$   (0.01)$   0.46$
Diluted shares used 1,664   1,664   1,664   1,664   1,664

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Pro Forma Results Reconciliations, cont.
Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2008

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (2) QSI (3)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,604$   $   -   $   2 $   2,606
Operating income (loss) 1,017   (130)   (74)   813
EBT 1,099   (130)   (63)   906
Net income (loss) 894   (88)   (40)   766
Diluted EPS 0.54$   (0.05)$   (0.02)$   0.47$
Diluted shares used 1,643   1,643   1,643   1,643

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2008

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (2)
In-Process

R&D QSI

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 11,130$   -$   -$   12$   11,142$
Operating income (loss) 4,604   (540)   (14)   (320)   3,730
EBT 4,684   (540)   (14)   (304)   3,826
Net income (loss) 3,740   (365)   (13)   (202)   3,160
Diluted EPS 2.25$   (0.22)$   (0.01)$   (0.12)$   1.90$
Diluted shares used 1,660   1,660   1,660   1,660   1,660

N/M – Not Meaningful
Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

(2) Certain share-based compensation is included in operating expenses as part of employee-related costs but is not allocated to the Company’s
segments as such costs are not considered relevant by management in evaluating segment performance.

(3) At fiscal year-end, the sum of the quarterly tax provisions for each column, including QSI, equals the annual tax provisions for each column
computed in accordance with GAAP.  In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the tax
provision for Qualcomm pro forma, the tax items column and the tax provisions related to estimated share-based compensation and in-process R&D
from the tax provision for total Qualcomm (GAAP).

(1) Qualcomm pro forma results and total Qualcomm (GAAP) results included a tax benefit of $38 million and $37 million, respectively, related to
fiscal 2008 as a result of the retroactive reenactment of the federal R&D credit. Historically, similar tax benefits have been excluded from
Qualcomm pro forma results.

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Pro Forma Other-Than-Temporary Impairments

Pro Forma
Other-than-
temporary

Impairments QSI

Total Qualcomm
(GAAP) Other-
than-temporary

Impairments
Income (loss) before income taxes (388)$   (4)$   (392)$
Income tax benefit (expense) 39   (28)   11
Net income (loss) (349)$   (32)$   (381)$

Earnings (loss) per common share:
   Diluted $   (0.21) $   (0.02) $   (0.23)

Shares used in per share calculations:
   Diluted   1,667   1,667   1,667

Three Months Ended December 28, 2008

Reconciliation of Impact of Pro Forma Other-Than-Temporary Impairments to GAAP
(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Pro Forma EPS

Qualcomm Pro Forma
Without

Other-than-temporary
Impairments on

Marketable Securities

Pro Forma
Other-than-temporary

Impairments on
Marketable Securities

Qualcomm
 Pro Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation QSI
Total Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Income (loss) before income taxes  $   1,082 (388)$   $   694   (145) (98)   451
Income tax (expense) benefit   (213) 39   (174)   46 18   (110)
Net income (loss) 869$   (349)$   520$   (99)$   (80)$   341$

Earnings (loss) per common share:
   Diluted  $   0.52 $   (0.21) $   0.31 $   (0.06) $  (0.05) $   0.20

Shares used in per share calculations:
   Diluted   1,667   1,667   1,667   1,667   1,667   1,667

Total Qualcomm (GAAP)
Without

Other-than-temporary
Impairments on

Marketable Securities

GAAP
Other-than-temporary

Impairments

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Income (loss) before income taxes 819$   (392)$   451$
Income tax (expense) benefit (121)   11   (110)
Net income (loss) 698$   (381)$   341$

Earnings (loss) per common share:
   Diluted  $   0.42 $   (0.23) $   0.20

Shares used in per share calculations:
   Diluted   1,667   1,667   1,667

Three months Ended December 28, 2008

Three Months Ended December 28, 2008

Reconciliation of Impact of Pro Forma Other-Than-Temporary Impairments to GAAP
(In millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Pro Forma Operating Expenses

Qualcomm
Pro Forma (1)

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation QSI

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)

Research and development 511$   69$   24$   604$
Selling, general and administrative 305   66   42   413
  Total operating expenses 816$   135$   66$   1,017$

Change compared to prior quarter (7%) (6%)

Qualcomm
Pro Forma (1)

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation QSI

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)

Research and development 528$   69$   24$   621$
Selling, general and administrative 346   67   43   456
  Total operating expenses 874$   136$   67$   1,077$

Reconciliation of Pro Forma to Total Qualcomm (GAAP)

($ in millions)

(1) Qualcomm pro forma results exclude certain estimated share-based compensation, certain tax items related to prior years,
acquired in-process R&D and the QSI segment.

Three Months Ended September 28, 2008

Three Months Ended December 28, 2008

Operating Expenses (defined as SG&A and R&D)

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

EBITDA Reconciliation

December 30, December 28,
2007 2008

Net Income 767$   341$
Plus:  Income tax expense 163   110
Plus:  Depreciation and amortization 108   152
Less:  Interest income, net (146)   (132)
EBITDA 892$   471$

EBITDA is defined as (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization)

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

Reconciliation of EBITDA to Net Income

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Pro Forma Cash Flows

Estimated Total
Qualcomm Share-Based Qualcomm
Pro Forma Compensation QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   3,629  $   (16)  (a)  $   (112)  $   3,501
Less:  capital expenditures   (210)   -   (24)   (234)
Free cash flow $   3,419 $   (16) $   (136) $   3,267

Estimated Total
Qualcomm Share-Based In-Process Qualcomm
Pro Forma Compensation R&D QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   1,014  $   (48)  (a)  $   (2)  $   (84)  $   880
Less:  capital expenditures   (106)   -   -   (21)   (127)
Free cash flow $   908 $   (48) $   (2) $   (105) $   753

(a) Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to
Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities

(In millions)
and other supplemental disclosures

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended December 30, 2007

Three Months Ended December 28, 2008

Q1 FY09 EARNINGS

Business Outlook
(as of January 28, 2009)

SECOND FISCAL QUARTER

Q2'08 Current Guidance
Results (1) Q2'09 Estimates (2)

Qualcomm Pro Forma
Revenues $2.60B $2.25B - $2.45B
Year-over-year change decrease 6% - 14%
Operating income $1.02B $0.75B - $0.85B